DocuSign Envelope ID: 90089895-4D06-4C3D-B1C8-9C4CBE332C8A

AMENDMENT TO THE FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Woodbury County Juvenile Detention
Center (“Client”) and Summit Food Service, LLC (“Company”) (collectively “the Parties”).

WHEREAS, The Parties have entered into a certain Food Service Contract (the “Contract”),

effective July 1, 2020;

WHEREAS, The Parties have agreed to extend with pricing adjustment the partnership; and

WHEREAS, The Parties now desire to amend said Contract upon the terms and conditions stated

herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows:

1. Term. This Contract shall be extended for an additional year beginning July 1, 2022.

2. Price. Company shall charge and Client shall pay:

Inmate .
Population Baw-Prie
Inmate Meals $8.95

Company reserves the right to renegotiate pricing or menu if necessary, in the case of major
change in inmate population, availability of inmate labor, the scope of services or other changes
beyond Company's control. This includes any drastic increase in food, fuel, equipment, utilities,
or supply costs, which may warrant menu changes / substitutions or a price per meal

adjustment.

This Amendment is effective as of July 1, 2022. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract (as
modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise amended as provided

in the Contract.

CLIENT: Woodbury County Juvenile Detention COMPANY: Summit Food Service, LLC

Center.

Signature: Signature:

Name: Ael 't .aa/n;( Name:

Title: B s Title: President

Date: S [30/22 Date: 8/31/2022
7 7

I3



